

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 1644 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4834 OF 2024

Kiritbhai Babubhai PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Bijal Nalinkumar PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 1450 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5033 OF 2024

Kiritbhai Babubhai PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Bijal Nalinkumar PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4243 OF 2026

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J STAMP NO. 1644 OF 2026

Kiritbhai Babubhai Patel Alias KiritbhaiPETITIONER

Babubhai Dudhat

V/S

Bijal Nalinkumar PatelRESPONDENT

Darshan R. Mehta a/w Megha Sanghavi i/b Dhruve Liladhar &
Co.Advocates for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)